AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCL
www.ait-ic.com CHIP INDUCTOR
REV1.1   - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. High Current Type: DC Current Enhanced
2. Low DCR available in material code: R
3. Suitable for power line & signal line circuit

Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Typ.)
DCR
(Ω)
(±30%)
IDC
(mA)
(Typ.)
Irms
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCL181210R-1R0T 1.00 K,M 16 7.9 390.0 0.32 860 700
WCL181210R-1R5T 1.50 K,M 16 7.9 160.0 0.40 720 600
WCL181210R-1R8T 1.80 K,M 16 7.9 121.0 0.43 640 580
WCL181210R-2R2T 2.20 K,M 16 7.9 103.0 0.56 600 580
WCL181210R-2R7T 2.70 K,M 16 7.9 72.0 0.62 540 500
WCL181210R-3R3T 3.30 K,M 16 7.9 66.0 0.70 500 500
WCL181210R-3R9T 3.90 K,M 16 7.9 61.0 0.83 460 460
WCL181210R-4R7T 4.70 K,M 16 7.9 51.0 0.97 400 420
WCL181210R-5R6T 5.60 K,M 16 7.9 47.0 1.10 380 380
WCL181210R-6R8T 6.80 K,M 16 7.9 43.0 1.50 340 340
WCL181210R-8R2T 8.20 K,M 16 7.9 40.0 1.68 300 300
WCL181210R-100T 10.00 K,M 14 2.5 36.0 1.85 280 280
WCL181210R-120T 12.00 K,M 14 2.5 32.0 2.28 260 260
WCL181210R-150T 15.00 K,M 14 2.5 29.0 2.60 240 240
WCL181210R-180T 18.00 K,M 14 2.5 28.0 2.90 220 220
WCL181210R-220T 22.00 K,M 14 2.5 24.0 3.61 200 200
WCL181210R-270T 27.00 K,M 14 2.5 20.0 5.20 140 140
WCL181210R-330T 33.00 K,M 14 2.5 15.0 6.60 120 120
* T=Tolerance Code: K=±10%, M=±20%
* IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
* Irms for a 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.

Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Typ.)
DCR
(Ω)
(±30%)
IDC
(mA)
(Typ.)
Irms
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCL241612R-R47T 0.47 K,M 14 7.9 850.0 0.12 1400 1500
WCL241612R-R68T 0.68 K,M 14 7.9 765.0 0.15 1200 1300
WCL241612R-1R0T 1.00 J,K,M 14 7.9 208.0 0.13 1100 1300
WCL241612R-1R2T 1.20 J,K,M 14 7.9 159.0 0.16 960 1270
WCL241612R-1R5T 1.50 J,K,M 14 7.9 159.0 0.17 920 1260
WCL241612R-1R8T 1.80 J,K,M 14 7.9 112.0 0.20 860 1080
WCL241612R-2R2T 2.20 J,K,M 13 7.9 87.0 0.22 740 1040
WCL241612R-2R7T 2.70 J,K,M 13 7.9 72.0 0.25 680 1040
WCL241612R-3R3T 3.30 J,K,M 12 7.9 70.0 0.28 620 1020
WCL241612R-3R9T 3.90 J,K,M 14 7.9 61.0 0.38 580 960
WCL241612R-4R7T 4.70 J,K,M 14 7.9 51.0 0.43 520 840
WCL241612R-5R6T 5.60 J,K,M 12 7.9 47.0 0.50 480 800
WCL241612R-6R8T 6.80 J,K,M 14 7.9 46.0 0.68 420 700
WCL241612R-8R2T 8.20 J,K,M 13 7.9 33.0 0.73 400 680
WCL241612R-100T 10.00 J,K,M 14 2.5 31.0 0.85 360 560
WCL241612R-120T 12.00 J,K,M 14 2.5 30.0 0.90 340 460
WCL241612R-150T 15.00 J,K,M 15 2.5 28.0 1.40 300 380
WCL241612R-180T 18.00 J,K,M 15 2.5 27.0 1.55 280 360
WCL241612R-220T 22.00 J,K,M 15 2.5 20.0 1.76 240 340
WCL241612R-270T 27.00 J,K,M 15 2.5 17.0 2.00 220 300
WCL241612R-330T 33.00 J,K,M 15 2.5 17.0 2.35 200 300
WCL241612R-470T 47.00 J,K,M 14 2.5 15.0 3.40 160 280
WCL241612R-560T 56.00 J,K,M 14 2.5 10.0 4.42 150 240
WCL241612R-680T 68.00 J,K,M 14 2.5 10.0 4.45 140 240
WCL241612R-820T 82.00 J,K,M 14 2.5 10.0 7.50 100 180
WCL241612R-101T 100.00 J,K,M 10 1.0 9.0 7.50 100 180
* T=Tolerance Code: J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
* IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
* Irms for a 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.

Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(Ω)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
Irms
(mA)
(Typ.)
WCL292520-R22T 0.22 J,K 35 25 800 0.15 2600 2400
WCL292520-R47T 0.47 J,K 35 25 460 0.20 2400 1100
WCL292520-R82T 0.82 J,K 35 25 360 0.35 1800 1000
WCL292520-1R0T 1.0 J,K 32 7.9 340 0.34 2100 900
WCL292520-1R2T 1.2 J,K 25 7.9 290 0.25 1900 860
WCL292520-1R5T 1.5 J,K 32 7.9 230 0.42 1800 740
WCL292520-1R8T 1.8 J,K 27 7.9 180 0.45 1700 720
WCL292520-2R2T 2.2 J,K 27 7.9 140 0.50 1500 700
WCL292520-2R7T 2.7 J,K 27 7.9 130 0.55 1300 560
WCL292520-3R3T 3.3 J,K 27 7.9 125 0.60 1300 540
WCL292520-3R9T 3.9 J,K 27 7.9 100 0.80 1200 480
WCL292520-4R7T 4.7 J,K 27 7.9 90 0.90 1100 400
WCL292520-5R6T 5.6 J,K 27 7.9 60 1.00 1000 400
WCL292520-6R8T 6.8 J,K 27 7.9 60 1.05 950 420
WCL292520-8R2T 8.2 J,K 25 7.9 55 1.20 850 380
WCL292520-100T 10.0 J,K 23 2.5 55 1.55 800 240
WCL292520-120T 12.0 J,K 23 2.5 36 2.10 630 220
WCL292520-150T 15.0 J,K 23 2.5 36 2.38 580 200
WCL292520-180T 18.0 J,K 23 2.5 32 2.50 550 180
WCL292520-220T 22.0 J,K 23 2.5 29 2.92 550 180
WCL292520-330T 33.0 J,K 23 2.5 21 4.10 450 140
WCL292520-390T 39.0 J,K 18 2.5 15 5.50 340 270
WCL292520-470T 47.0 J,K 23 2.5 17 7.80 350 100
WCL292520-680T 68.0 J,K 20 2.5 9 11.50 260 100
WCL292520-101T 100.0 J,K 13 1.0 4 13.20 200 100
WCL292520-221T 220.0 J,K 13 1.0 3 25.50 140 60
WCL292520-331T 330.0 J,K 13 1.0 2 32.50 110 50
* T=Tolerance Code: J=±5%, K=±10%
* IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
* Irms for a 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.

Q
value
(Min.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
DCR
(Ω)
(Max.)
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
WCL362925-R39T 0.39 J 40 25.0 500 0.09 3000
WCL362925-R47T 0.47 J,K 40 25.0 500 0.09 3000
WCL362925-R56T 0.56 K 40 25.0 500 0.10 3000
WCL362925-1R0T 1.0 J,K 35 7.9 340 0.13 2600
WCL362925-1R2T 1.2 J,K 35 7.9 280 0.14 2400
WCL362925-1R5T 1.5 J,K 30 7.9 160 0.14 2200
WCL362925-1R8T 1.8 J,K 30 7.9 120 0.16 2000
WCL362925-2R2T 2.2 J,K 30 7.9 100 0.17 1900
WCL362925-2R5T 2.5 J,K 30 7.9 80 0.19 1700
WCL362925-3R3T 3.3 J,K 30 7.9 70 0.21 1500
WCL362925-4R7T 4.7 J,K 28 7.9 55 0.30 1300
WCL362925-6R8T 6.8 J,K 28 7.9 45 0.37 1100
WCL362925-8R2T 8.2 J,K 28 7.9 45 0.47 940
WCL362925-100T 10.0 J,K 22 2.5 47 0.50 900
WCL362925-120T 12.0 J,K 22 2.5 42 0.68 820
WCL362925-150T 15.0 J,K 22 2.5 34 0.72 740
WCL362925-180T 18.0 J,K 22 2.5 28 0.95 680
WCL362925-220T 22.0 J,K 22 2.5 25 1.10 640
WCL362925-270T 27.0 J,K 20 2.5 18 1.25 570
WCL362925-330T 33.0 J,K 20 2.5 13 1.37 500
WCL362925-390T 39.0 J,K 20 2.5 13 1.85 400
WCL362925-470T 47.0 J,K 20 2.5 12 1.88 440
WCL362925-560T 56.0 J,K 22 2.5 10 2.75 380
WCL362925-680T 68.0 J,K 22 2.5 10 3.00 360
WCL362925-820T 82.0 J,K 22 2.5 10 4.10 320
WCL362925-101T 100.0 J,K 15 1.0 8 4.68 280
WCL362925-121T 120.0 J,K 15 1.0 7 5.80 220
WCL362925-151T 150.0 J,K 13 1.0 7 6.10 220
WCL362925-181T 180.0 J,K 13 1.0 3 7.10 200
WCL362925-221T 220.0 J,K 13 1.0 3 7.65 200
WCL362925-331T 330.0 J,K 13 1.0 3 12.62 160
WCL362925-471T 470.0 J,K 13 1.0 3 25.00 120
WCL362925-561T 560.0 J,K 13 1.0 2 27.00 100
WCL362925-681T 680.0 J,K 13 1.0 2 31.00 100
WCL362925-821T 820.0 J,K 10 1.0 2 42.00 50
WCL362925-102T 1000.0 J,K 10 1.0 2 46.00 50
* T=Tolerance Code: J=±5%, K=±10%
* IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
* Irms for a 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.